## NOTICE POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD SPECIAL MEETING <u>Wednesday, April 25, 2012</u> Pokegama Golf Course Clubhouse GRAND RAPIDS, MINNESOTA <u>5:00 P.M.</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Special meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board has been scheduled for *Wednesday, April 25, 2012 at 5:00 p.m.* in Pokegama Golf Course Clubouse, Grand Rapids, MN, 55744 to discuss the following:

• Approve Remer Iron works invoice for Custom Docks.

Copies to: Golf Course Board Lynn DeGrio City Clerk File Copy Finance Director Bob Cahill City Administrator City Council